
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

 

                                                                                                                                                                             Date: 16/12/2020 

BACKGROUND:-                                                                                                                                                          

TITI Foundation is a national non-governmental organization (NNGO) formed by a group of south Sudanese 
professionals, from varied educational background and experiences. TITI is an abbreviation of “Together In 
Transformational Initiatives”- promoting progress, peace and prosperity. The organization is registered (with the 
south Sudan Relief and Rehabilitation Commission (SSRRC), registration number 519 under chapter 3, section 10 
of the 2013 south Sudan NGO Act We have been active in South Sudan since 2016 and are committed to the 
safety and protection of children rights from intentional and unintentional harm. To date, we continue to offer 
responses for returnees, internally displaced persons (IDPs) and the host communities in need of assistance to 
obtain durable solutions, addressing their food security, livelihood, education, water, hygiene and sanitation, 
peace building and conflict mitigation and nutrition needs. 

Titi Foundation is calling for Quotation from reputable companies, requests are as follows:- 

S/NO Items  Description  Quantity 
1. Cash food voucher 1. Cooking oil 3 liter  

2. Maize flour 40kg 
3. Salt 1kg 
4. Beans 10kg 

1,000 pcs 
1,000 bags 
1,000 pcs 
1,000 bags 
 

2. Utensils as per UNHCR 
specifications 

Each set to be packaged together and comprise 
of: 

1. 4 Cups 
2. 6 spoons 
3. 4 plates 
4. 2 cooking pots 

934 Sets 

3. Hygiene kit & personal 
protective equipments 

1. Cloth Face mask blue in color two layer 
2. Hand sanitizers 200 bottles of 500mls 
3. Bars of soap  
4. Buckets with lids – 10 litres 
5. Reusable sanitary towels 

 

1,000 pcs 
1,000 pcs 
3,000 pcs 
1,000 pcs 
200pcs 
 
 
 
 



4. Food & livelihood 1. A set of fishing kits. To include: 
Fishing rods, nets, hooks etc. (Supplier 
to indicate what is included in their 
quotation) 

200pcs 

 
REQUIERMENTS 
The price currency shall be in United States Dollars (USD) 
 
SUBMISSION OF QUTES 
Quotations can be forwarded to:  titifoundationss@gmail.com or hand delivered to TITI Foundation office 
in Nyakuron West, towards Rock city road and behind blue flag office.  For direction, please call 0924634664 

 
Closing date 04/01/2021 

 
REGISTRATION FOR SUBMISSION 
Please ensure that, you register your hand delivered quotation/bid with the procurement department before 
leaving the procurement department.  Each hand delivered quotation must be registered individually on the 
quotation submission forms which will be available at procurement department and any unregistered quotation 
will not be considered. 
 
DEADLINE FOR THE SUMISSION OF QUOTATION 
The deadline for the submission of the quotes will be strictly on 04/01/2021 end at 4:30pm 
 

NOTIFICATION OF THE RESULTS 
Only the successful and competitive quotation will be notified and if you do not receive email communication 
within one to two weeks after the expiry deadline than consider your quote not successful. 
 
LANGUAGE FOR THE BIDS 
The language for the bids shall be in English only. 
 
DISCLAIMER  
This is only a call for quotation and Titi Foundation South Sudan reserves the right to either amend or cancel it at 
any time with or without notice.  In such cases, Titi Foundation South Sudan shall accept no liability whatsoever 
and the prospective bidder is wholly responsible for any and all costs related to the preparation and submission of 
their quotation.  

 
 

 

mailto:titifoundationss@gmail.com

